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MOTION
Omnibus ARP Year 2 Motion

We hereby move that American Rescue Package funding will be appropriated as described below.

Additional funding appropriations TBD*

Neighborhoods & Small Businesses
Neighborhood Activation Fund

Neighborhood Project Support Grant
(Including Neighborhood Business District Support Grants

Neighborhood Child Care Recovery Fund
Neighborhoods: Outdoor Dining & Pedestrian Safety Infrastructure
Total

Housing

Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement

Minority Business Partnerships

The Port Affordable Housing Projects

Eviction Prevention Support

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Bethany House

Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)
Veterans Housing

Total

Youth Support & Jobs
Youth2Work
ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative

Year 2
$2,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00
$8,581,056.00
$1,000,000.00
$21,581,056.00

$500,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,080,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$25,580,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
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Rec Center Extended Summer Hours $300,000.00
Total $1,800,000.00
Social Services, Health & Safety
Cincinnati Health Department* $6,875,375.00
Food Insecurity: Last Mile $50,000.00
Place-Based Investigations of Violent Offender Territories (PIVOT) $£500,000.00
UCHealth: Pediatric Behavioral Health $2,900,000.00
UCHealth: Emergency Medical Services Canopy, Goodman Street $1,400,000.00
Place-Based Investigations of Violent Offender Territories (PIVOT) $500,000.00
Citilink Expansion $500,000.00
Total $12,725,375.00

Art & Culture

Blink

Public Museum Support

CincyNice

Clifton Cultural Arts Center (CCAC)
BLM Mural/Black Art Speaks

CVB Support

Total

TOTAL
*Amount of funding unallocated

$1,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00

$500,000.00

$350,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$5,850,000.00

$67,536,431.00
$4,383,194.00
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STATEMENT

The COVID-19 pandemic has had a destructive impact on our economy, our communities, and our
children and families. It has exacerbated existing inequities and forged new ones; decimated
businesses, organizations, and nonprofits; and, forced beloved aspects of our City to be stymied for
our collective greater health. The past year served as a reminder of the critical role that government
plays in keeping communities afloat.

As we move forward toward recovery, Cincinnati has been given a wonderful opportunity. The
federal funds we will receive from the American Rescue Plan could help our city not only recover
from the pandemic, but grow into a more equitable, sustainable. and economically viable community
for all. To achieve this, we must give each distribution of this funding the weight it deserves.

Over the past month, Council has engaged with the community, consulted with experts and local
leaders, and Councilmembers have submitted several proposals for where funding should go, per our
personal priorities and the priorities of constituents. As we currently come together to find consensus
for Year 1 spending, 1 hope this Omnibus Motion can act as a starting point for conversations
regarding Year 2 spending. We should look to next year’s spending as a pathway to get longer-term
fiscal relief to those who need it, especially those who may have not received ARP Funding in Year
1.
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