

801 Plum Street, Suite 351 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone: (513) 352-5232

Email: greg.landsman@cincinnati-oh.gov

Web: www.cincinnati-oh.gov

Greg Landsman

Councilmember

202101894

May 14, 2021

#### MOTION Omnibus ARP Year 2 Motion

We hereby move that American Rescue Package funding will be appropriated as described below. Additional funding appropriations TBD\*

Neighborhood Activation Fund Neighborhood Project Support Grant (Including Neighborhood Business District Support Grants Neighborhood Child Care Recovery Fund Neighborhoods: Outdoor Dining & Pedestrian Safety Infrastructure  Total S21,581,056.00  Housing Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement Minority Business Partnerships S4,000,000.00 The Port Affordable Housing Projects S5,000,000.00 Eviction Prevention Support Affordable Housing Trust Fund Bethany House Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD) Veterans Housing Total  Youth Support & Jobs Youth Support & Jobs Youth Support & S1,000,000.00 ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative  \$5,000,000.00 Artworks Youth Employment Initiative	Neighborhoods & Small Businesses	Year 2
Neighborhood Project Support Grant (Including Neighborhood Business District Support Grants Neighborhood Child Care Recovery Fund Se,581,056.00 Neighborhoods: Outdoor Dining & Pedestrian Safety Infrastructure Total S21,581,056.00  Housing Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement S500,000.00 Minority Business Partnerships S4,000,000.00 The Port Affordable Housing Projects S5,000,000.00 Eviction Prevention Support Affordable Housing Trust Fund Sethany House Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD) Veterans Housing Total S25,580,000.00  Youth Support & Jobs Youth Support & S1,000,000.00  Art Works Youth Employment Initiative	Neighborhood Activation Fund	\$2,000,000.00
Neighborhood Child Care Recovery Fund Neighborhoods: Outdoor Dining & Pedestrian Safety Infrastructure  Total  *\$1,000,000.00  \$21,581,056.00  **Housing  Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement Minority Business Partnerships S4,000,000.00  The Port Affordable Housing Projects Eviction Prevention Support Affordable Housing Trust Fund Sethany House Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)  Veterans Housing  **Youth Support & Jobs**  Youth Support & Jobs**  Youth Support & Suppose Suppo	Neighborhood Project Support Grant (Including Neighborhood Business District Support Grants	
Neighborhoods: Outdoor Dining & Pedestrian Safety Infrastructure       \$1,000,000.00         Total       \$21,581,056.00         Housing       \$21,581,056.00         Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement       \$500,000.00         Minority Business Partnerships       \$4,000,000.00         The Port Affordable Housing Projects       \$5,000,000.00         Eviction Prevention Support       \$1,000,000.00         Affordable Housing Trust Fund       \$10,000,000.00         Bethany House       \$2,000,000.00         Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)       \$1,080,000.00         Veterans Housing       \$2,000,000.00         Total       \$25,580,000.00         Youth Support & Jobs         Youth Proplement Initiative       \$1,000,000.00	Neighborhood Child Care Recovery Fund	
Total         \$21,581,056.00           Housing           Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement         \$500,000.00           Minority Business Partnerships         \$4,000,000.00           The Port Affordable Housing Projects         \$5,000,000.00           Eviction Prevention Support         \$1,000,000.00           Affordable Housing Trust Fund         \$10,000,000.00           Bethany House         \$2,000,000.00           Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)         \$1,080,000.00           Veterans Housing         \$2,000,000.00           Total         \$25,580,000.00           Youth Support & Jobs         \$1,000,000.00           ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiation         \$1,000,000.00		
Housing         Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement       \$500,000.00         Minority Business Partnerships       \$4,000,000.00         The Port Affordable Housing Projects       \$5,000,000.00         Eviction Prevention Support       \$1,000,000.00         Affordable Housing Trust Fund       \$10,000,000.00         Bethany House       \$2,000,000.00         Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)       \$1,080,000.00         Veterans Housing       \$2,000,000.00         Total       \$25,580,000.00         Youth Support & Jobs       \$1,000,000.00         Youth Support & Jobs       \$1,000,000.00		
Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement\$500,000.00Minority Business Partnerships\$4,000,000.00The Port Affordable Housing Projects\$5,000,000.00Eviction Prevention Support\$1,000,000.00Affordable Housing Trust Fund\$10,000,000.00Bethany House\$2,000,000.00Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)\$1,080,000.00Veterans Housing\$2,000,000.00Total\$25,580,000.00Youth Support & Jobs\$1,000,000.00Youth Support & Jobs\$1,000,000.00		\$21,581,056.00
Minority Business Partnerships       \$4,000,000.00         The Port Affordable Housing Projects       \$5,000,000.00         Eviction Prevention Support       \$1,000,000.00         Affordable Housing Trust Fund       \$10,000,000.00         Bethany House       \$2,000,000.00         Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)       \$1,080,000.00         Veterans Housing       \$2,000,000.00         Total       \$25,580,000.00         Youth Support & Jobs         Youth Project & South Employment Initiations       \$1,000,000.00	Housing	
Minority Business Partnerships       \$4,000,000.00         The Port Affordable Housing Projects       \$5,000,000.00         Eviction Prevention Support       \$1,000,000.00         Affordable Housing Trust Fund       \$10,000,000.00         Bethany House       \$2,000,000.00         Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)       \$1,080,000.00         Veterans Housing       \$2,000,000.00         Total       \$25,580,000.00         Youth Support & Jobs         Youth Project & South Employment Initiations       \$1,000,000.00	Keep Cincinnati Beautiful Blight Abatement	\$500,000,00
The Port Affordable Housing Projects  Eviction Prevention Support  Affordable Housing Trust Fund  Bethany House  Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)  Veterans Housing  Total  S1,000,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$1,080,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00	Minority Business Partnerships	*
Eviction Prevention Support  Affordable Housing Trust Fund  Bethany House  Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)  Veterans Housing  Total  S10,000,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$1,080,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$2,000,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00  \$25,580,000.00	The Port Affordable Housing Projects	
Affordable Housing Trust Fund  Bethany House  Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)  Veterans Housing  Total  Youth Support & Jobs  Youth2Work  ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative		
Bethany House \$2,000,000.00  Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD) \$1,080,000.00  Veterans Housing \$2,000,000.00  Total \$25,580,000.00  Youth Support & Jobs  Youth2Work ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative \$1,000,000.00	15.5	
Living Arrangements for the Developmentally Disabled (LADD)  Veterans Housing  Total  \$2,000,000.00 \$1,080,000.00 \$2,000,000.00 \$2,000,000.00 \$2,000,000.00 \$25,580,000.00 \$25,580,000.00  Youth Support & Jobs  Youth2Work ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative		
Veterans Housing \$2,000,000.00  Total \$25,580,000.00  Youth Support & Jobs  Youth2Work  ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative		
Total \$25,000,000.00  **Youth Support & Jobs  Youth2Work  ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative  \$1,000,000.00		
Youth Support & Jobs Youth2Work ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative  \$1,000,000.00		
Youth2Work ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiation \$1,000,000.00	~~····	\$25,580,000.00
Art Works Youth Employment Initiation	Youth Support & Jobs	
Art Works Youth Employment Initiative	Youth2Work	\$1,000,000,00
	ArtWorks Youth Employment Initiative	



801 Plum Street, Suite 351 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone: (513) 352-5232

Email: greg.landsman@cincinnati-oh.gov

Web: www.cincinnati-oh.gov

### Greg Landsman Councilmember

Rec Center Extended Summer Hours	\$300,000.00
Total	\$1,800,000.00
	, ,
Social Services, Health & Safety	
Cincinnati Health Department*	\$6,875,375.00
Food Insecurity: Last Mile	\$50,000.00
Place-Based Investigations of Violent Offender Territories (PIVOT)	\$500,000.00
UCHealth: Pediatric Behavioral Health	\$2,900,000.00
UCHealth: Emergency Medical Services Canopy, Goodman Street	\$1,400,000.00
Place-Based Investigations of Violent Offender Territories (PIVOT)	\$500,000.00
Citilink Expansion	\$500,000.00
Total	\$12,725,375.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Art & Culture	
Blink	\$1,000,000.00
Public Museum Support	\$1,000,000.00
CincyNice	\$2,000,000.00
Clifton Cultural Arts Center (CCAC)	\$500,000.00
BLM Mural/Black Art Speaks	\$350,000.00
CVB Support	\$1,000,000.00
Total	\$5,850,000.00
	22,020,000
TOTAL	\$67,536,431.00
*Amount of funding unallocated	\$4,383,194.00
	+ 1,000,17 1100



801 Plum Street, Suite 351 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone: (513) 352-5232

Email: greg.landsman@cincinnati-oh.gov

Web: www.cincinnati-oh.gov

Greg Landsman
Councilmember

#### **STATEMENT**

The COVID-19 pandemic has had a destructive impact on our economy, our communities, and our children and families. It has exacerbated existing inequities and forged new ones; decimated businesses, organizations, and nonprofits; and, forced beloved aspects of our City to be stymied for our collective greater health. The past year served as a reminder of the critical role that government plays in keeping communities afloat.

As we move forward toward recovery, Cincinnati has been given a wonderful opportunity. The federal funds we will receive from the American Rescue Plan could help our city not only recover from the pandemic, but grow into a more equitable, sustainable, and economically viable community for all. To achieve this, we must give each distribution of this funding the weight it deserves.

Over the past month, Council has engaged with the community, consulted with experts and local leaders, and Councilmembers have submitted several proposals for where funding should go, per our personal priorities and the priorities of constituents. As we currently come together to find consensus for Year 1 spending, I hope this Omnibus Motion can act as a starting point for conversations regarding Year 2 spending. We should look to next year's spending as a pathway to get longer-term fiscal relief to those who need it, especially those who may have not received ARP Funding in Year 1.

Councilmember	Greg Landsman	



801 Plum Street, Suite 351 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Phone: (513) 352-5232

Email: greg.landsman@cincinnati-oh.gov Web: www.cincinnati-oh.gov

Greg Landsman
Councilmember